
 

 

TOWN OF FARMINGTON 

2021 ROAD REPAIR  

REQUEST FOR PROPOSALS (RFP) 

 

The Town of Farmington is requesting proposals for cost associated with asphalt overlay projects and 

also “spot” asphalt patches thorough the township.   Each potential bidder should specify if they are 

submitting a proposal for both the overlay projects and/or “spot” asphalt repairs listed below.  

Proposals do not have to include both overlay and “spot” repair request. Work may be awarded as a 

combined project or separating “spot” repairs from overlay repairs. 

 “Spot” repairs include: 

Saw cut existing asphalt at the pre-marked dimensions (pink painted) locations 

Remove and dispose of old asphalt material. 

Install 3” of new hot mix asphalt material (installed in two 1.5” lifts, compacted in between lifts) 

*** indicated spot patches that will require undercutting the existing subsoil material to a 

minimum depth of 8” (depth based on material discovered), filled in and compact a new 

crushed aggregate base (1.5-2” limestone breaker run material)  

Locations (see Map & Pictures)    Cost 

 Boltonville Rd. # 1  62’ x 10’ _______________ 

 Boltonville Rd. # 2 27’ x 10’ _______________ 

 Boltonville Rd. # 3 22’ x 36’ _______________ 

 Boltonville Rd. # 4 40’ x 10’ _______________ 

 Boltonville Rd # 5 1,560 sq. ft. _______________ 

Windy Acres #1  6’ x 70’  _______________*** 

Scenic Dr. # 1  65’x 8’  _______________ 

 Scenic Dr. #2  90’ x 8’  _______________ 

 Scenic Dr. # 01  22’ x 5’  _______________ 

 Scenic Dr. # 1-0  9’ x 50’  _______________ 

 Scenic Dr. # 2-0  6’ x 144’ _______________ 

 Scenic Dr. # 3-0  8’ x 47’  _______________ 

 Scenic Dr. # 4-0  7’ x 44’  _______________ 

 Scenic Dr. # 5-0  7’ x 63’  _______________ 



 

 

 East Moraine Dr. # 1 6’ x 38’  _______________ 

East Moraine Dr. # 2 7’ x 57’  _______________ 

East Moraine Dr. # 3 8’ x 46’  _______________ 

East Moraine Dr. # 4 7’ x 48’  _______________ 

Maple Tree Rd. # 5 3’ x 40’  _______________ 

Maple Tree Rd. # 6 4’ x 35’  _______________ 

Maple Tree Rd. # 7 6’ x 100’ _______________ 

Maple Tree Rd. # 8 5’ x 80’  _______________  

Valley View Dr. # 1 20’ x 24’ _______________*** 

 Valley View Dr. # 2 90’ x 8’  _______________*** 

  

Forest View Dr. # 1 45’ x 10’ _______________*** 

 Forest View Dr. # 2 20’ x 22’ _______________ new culvert location (base has been installed) 

 Forest View Dr. # 3 50’ x 9’  _______________ 

 8379 Whitewood Dr. 115’ x 6’ _______________*** 

1347 Shalom Dr.  122’ x 25’ _______________ (new base material was already installed) 

    Total _______________ Includes all equipment, labor, supplies 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Asphalt overlay areas include: 

Wedge mill all existing driveway entrances that require to match private drive material with new 

road surface. 

Wedge across the entire road pavement at each start and stop locations (locations are pre-

marked with pink pant) 

Remove loose asphalt material and overlay with minimum of 1.5” layer of hot mix surface 

asphalt material. 

• Provide cost option to have new 2’ wide gravel shoulder installed and compacted after new 

pavement is placed, utilizing ¾” crushed limestone material. 

 

Wedge and Overlay locations (See Red on Map)       Overlay Cost  Shouldering Option 

Mary Lane 625’ x 20’ with 75’ diameter cul de sac.  _____________    ___________ 

Pathfinder Dr. 1,000’ x 25’     _____________  ___________ 

Fillmore Rd. 850’ x 20’     _____________  ___________ 

     Total for all 3 locations _____________  ___________ 

 

All work should include labor, equipment and material cost to complete.  Work should be completed on 

or before October 31, 2021, unless agreed upon and specified in the proposal submitted. 

The Town of Farmington reserves the right to add additional linear footage length to the proposed 

overlay locations prior to start of work.  The town also reserves the right to choose how much of the 

itemized list is award based on proposal amounts and budgetary amounts.   

A map with specific locations will accompany this request for proposals. Feel free to contact Doug 

Neumann, Town Chairman, (262.689.1926) with any questions regarding details of the RFP.   

Deadline for submittal is July 13, 2021 @ 7:00pm.  Proposals will be opened during the Town Meeting 

scheduled on July 13, 2021 @ 7:00pm 

Sealed proposals should be mailed to or dropped at the Town of Farmington Town Hall: 

2021 Road Bids 

Town of Farmington  

9422 STH 144 

Kewaskum WI. 53040 
 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


